Before using this product, the surgeon/practitioner should carefully study the indications, contraindications, precautions, warnings, and directions for
use and fully comply with them. The manufacturer, the importer and the distributor of these products are not liable for complications, other negative
effects or damages that might occur for reasons such as incorrect indications or surgical technique, unsuitable choice of material or handling thereof,
unsuitable use or handling of the instruments, asepsis and so on. The surgeon/practitioner is responsible for any such complications or other
consequences.
Description
InRoad® Dental Synthetic Bone Graft is a synthetic, semi-dense multi-porous bioceramic for bone regeneration. It is comprised of 90 ± 5%
hydroxyapatite (HA) and 10 ± 5% ß-tricalcium phosphate (ß–TCP). The granules are provided sterile (gamma irradiated) in a capped vial packaged

•	Vascular impairment at the implant site
•	Severe renal dysfunction, liver disease
•	Radiotherapy in the surgical region
•	Nicotine abuse
•	Disorders of calcium metabolism
•	Drugs that interfere with calcium metabolism such as steroid hormones immunosuppressive therapy
•	Endocrinological bone diseases
InRoad® Dental Synthetic Bone Graft may still be used to fill bony defects despite the presence of some of the circumstances listed above based
on the experience of the trained dental professional. The patient should be informed appropriately about the possible effects of the complicating
circumstances on the expected success of the use of InRoad® Dental Synthetic Bone Graft.
OSTEOGENE™ TECH CORP
InRoad® Dental Synthetic Bone Graft
Instructions for Use
REF Description Volume
HA90D05S InRoad® Small (0.3 - 1.0 mm) Dental Synthetic Bone Graft granules 0.5 cc
HA90D10S InRoad® Small (0.3 - 1.0 mm) Dental Synthetic Bone Graft granules 1.0 cc
HA90D20S InRoad® Small (0.3 - 1.0 mm) Dental Synthetic Bone Graft granules 2.0 cc
HA90D30S InRoad® Small (0.3 - 1.0 mm) Dental Synthetic Bone Graft granules 3.0 cc
HA90D05L InRoad® Large (0.8 - 1.8 mm) Dental Synthetic Bone Graft granules 0.5 cc
HA90D10L InRoad® Large (0.8 - 1.8 mm) Dental Synthetic Bone Graft granules 1.0 cc
HA90D20L InRoad® Large (0.8 - 1.8 mm) Dental Synthetic Bone Graft granules 2.0 cc
HA90D30L InRoad® Large (0.8 - 1.8 mm) Dental Synthetic Bone Graft granules 3.0 cc
Warnings
The following warnings should be heeded when using InRoad® Dental Synthetic Bone Graft:
•	 InRoad® Dental Synthetic Bone Graft cannot assume a load bearing function.  Depending on the nature and localization of the bone defect to be
treated, additional osteosynthetic measures may be necessary.